THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY/MAIL TO:

Law Offices of Matthew C. Baysinger	Doc#. 2308233335 Fee: \$51.00 	
1900 W. 75th Street	Cook County Clerk	
Woodridge, IL 60517	Date: 03/23/2023 02:13 PM Pg: 1 of 2	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:	uw Tanana Ta	
Gennie V. Williams	nous.	
11715 S. Vincennes Ave	nink	
Chicago, II 60643	waę.	
PURSUANT TO §	SFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (TODI) 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.	
	ferred to as a TODI), which was completed and signed before a	
notary public on the following date: March 21.	, 2023 by the property owner or owners,	
whose name(s) is/are: Gennie V. Will'arns	, and currently live(s)	
at the street address of: 11715 S. Vincennes Ave	in the City of Chicago	
and County of: Cook	in the State of: Illinois with a	
zip code of: 60643 , while being of your	nd mind and disposing memory, do/does now hereby make(s),	
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating and attesting to	the following: That the above-referenced property owner(s), is/	
are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real property, under a duly	recorded DEED or other CONVEYANCE INSTRUMENT which was	
proper County Agency in the County of: Cook	in the State of Illinois. Furthermore, this TODI is	
intended to transfer the following real property:	in the state of fillinois, ruttlermore, this TODITS	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH APPLIES -	WRITTEN BELOW - or - SEE ATTACHED	
THE SOUTH 42 FEET OF LOT 24 IN BLOCK 9 IN VINCENNES ROAD	ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF	
THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 AND THAT PART LYING EAST OF THE DUMM	Y TRACK OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE GOUTHWEST 1/4 ALL IN	
SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THI		
DDODEDTV INDEV MUNADED/DAN	9 - 4 1 0 - 0 0 3 - 0 7 0 0	
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS:	11715 South Vincennes Ave	
	Chicago, IL 60643	
Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind the Homestond Europe to the Homestond Europe	and capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under	
dooth of the element of the State of Illinois, do	es) now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER , effective upon the	

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan, PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

death of the above-named <u>OWNER</u>, or last to die of the <u>OWNERS</u>, the above-described real property to the named <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> on the following page in the specified <u>TENANCY TYPE</u> if multiple <u>BENEFICIARIES</u>.

2308233335 Page: 2 of 2

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT – PAGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO § 35 ILCS 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this

TED WILLIAMS	BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
11715 S. VINCENNES AVE		American de la companya de la compa	And the second s
CHICAGO IL 60643			
If more BENEFICIARIES are desired, Also, if there are multiple beneficiar TENANCY TYPE: CHOOSE ONE (ONE): JOINT TENANT In the event all of the above reference.		aper with the full names of the desinve the transfer, it should be BENEFIC	SARIES IN THE ECHI ALAMA
In the event all of the above-reference replace them:	ced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease t	he owner/owners, the following CON	IMON W/O RIGHT OF SURVIVORSH VTINGENCY RENEFICIADIES CHAIR
	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D

, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) hereby s purposes set forth.	swear and affirm that the foregoi	ng wishes were made as my/our free	and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A): Sennie	V. Williams	PRINT OWNER MARKETON	
IGNATURE OF OWNER (A): Lev	- Leville	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):	
PATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	21-2033	SIGNATURE OF OWNER (B): DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	
WITNES PRESE Ve, the undersigned witnesses, herel gned by the owner(s) as her, his, or t resence of one another. We also do n nd knowledge that the owner or own fluence or coercion by any parties, in	by certify that the foregoing TOD their voluntary TOD! in our prese now hereby swear and affirm the	TO BE ATTESTED TO AND SIGNED IN TO LEWITNESSES, A VD A NOTARY PUBLIC ID was executed and signed on the dence, at the request of hear him or th	HE ate referenced above, and em, and while also in the
RINT WITNESS NAME (A): Bevo	eldine McCaskill	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	
GNATURE OF WITNESS (A) Devol	Assa Wester 6.1	T	
TE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: 03	3/,3/33	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	12/12/12/022
ATE OF FILINOIS	NOTARY VERIFICAT	the state of the s	121/4000

egoing instrument, appeared before me on the below date and signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set

Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 9, 2025

PRINT NOTARY NAME: 1

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 2 of 2 - Transfer on Death Instrument - cookcounty werkil gov

Rev. 02.08.22